
GN - STATEMENT

Rs in lakh
Name of the Department : Hydropower Developmant

Revised Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Remarks/ FormatSI

No.
Head of Development

3 4 5 6 71 2

SADA Proposals
3268.50 3268.50 8200.00 r 1093.'t 3I Development Activitieg

1668.50 4110.50 4'1'10.50 DP-Ia) On-Goinq Schemes
0.00 0.00 2218.50 5'111.63 DP-IIb)

0.00 0.00 0.00 DPJIIc) Stipend 0.00
000 0.00 DP.IVd) Grants in aids 0.00 0.00

1600.00 1600.00 1500.00 '1500.00e) Maintenance of Assets

371.00
371.00 DP.Vf) Others (Maintenanc€ expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text

book etc)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.VIBudqet Announcement

2291.09 2291.09 DP.VIICarrv forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 438.00 oP-vState lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF)

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Special Assistance to the State for capital lnvestment (SASCD

0.00 5812.01 oP-xtVI Neqotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 490.86 DP-XU CSSv State Share

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 cssv t Centrally Sponsored schemes

10491.09 20125.103268.50 3268.50Total (l+ll+lll+lv+v+vl+vll+vlll)

REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )

A.

New Schemes

DP.IXr
r

t_l



DP,I

OUTLAY ANO EXPENOITURE OF ONGOING SCHEMES

Rs. ln

D

o
(L
t

Estimated Cost Achivsment tlll dat€ sE 2025-26 lMo"r-",
st.
I'lo

l{ame of works OistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original

RevBed
Eatimate
2021-25

Exp6nditurg
incurred
dudng

2021-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

R6merka/ Targot
dato of

completion

'| 3 I 7 8 9 10 11 12 t3 13
Buildings

1 Nit

Total (Al 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B. Roads & Bridges

1 Nit

Toral (Bl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00c Others (Plsaso spocityl
(i) Hydol Generation

1 Shyaro SHP (2 x 1500 kW) Tawana 2022 5136.85 50.00 50.00 4445.00 75v6 691.85 25% 691.85
2 C/o Pamkhrong MHS (1 x 500

kVV) at Warangpam village
under Kalaklang
Adminislrative Circle

West Kameng 2023 1209.00 1381.02 100.00 100.00 1309.00 950/o 72.00 5r/o 72.00

3 Pange t!4HS (2 x 1000 kW) at
Hakhe Tari

Lower Subansiri 2021 3644.69 4342.08 50.00 50.00 3644.69 844/o 697.39 16% 697.39

Parlo MHP at Parsiparlo (2 x
250 kw)

Kurung Kumey 2020 1125.00 1946.51 50.00 50.00 1125.00 347.09 200/d 347.09

5 C/o Kari LiIHS at Tayo (2 x 150 Kra Oaadi 2023 1167.58 50.00 50 00 1010.00 87v. 158.00 13% 158.00

6 Paley MHS (2 x 250 kW) at
Sangrik Ringio of Hapuk Village

Kra Daadi 1795.07 50.00 50.00 1725.00 96% 70 00 70.00

7 C/o lvlabung SHP (2 x 500 kW) Pangin 2022 2981.00 500.00 500 00 1461.00 494/. 900.00 900.00

Total (i) 17059.19 7659.61 850.00 850.00 1,1719.69 2936.33 2936.33

(ii) Hydel lmprovement
1 Re-rating of Kilpi Ph-l N,IHS for

3x500kWto2x750kWin
Tawang Districl

Tawang 2022 1268.04 1526.78 100.00 100.00 1368.29 9lyo 158.00 10% 158.00

2 FDR of Shaikangchu Hydel
Station (3 x 2000 kW) at
Gongkhar

Tawang 2022 549.15 't00.00 100.00 400.15 149.00 27v" 149.00

3 Shaikangchu SHP (3x2000 kW
(SH: Additional works of
A/Ellock, S/Supports, Culved,
Formation Cuning, Cross
Drains and Spillway Pipe Line)

Tawang 2024 397.00 300.00 76% 97.00 24yo 97.00

4 Renovation & Modemization
work of Sessa MHS (3 x 500

Wesl Kameng 2019 1067.15 100 00 100.00 1617.15 890/d 190.00 11yo 190.00

5 De-raling of Khadi Yabey MHS
(2 x 50 kw)

Wesl Kameng 219.00 303.67 50.00 50 00 269.00 890/d 34.67 11yo 34.67
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26
t w4st.

No
Name of works DistricU

Location
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-2s

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ,,1 12 l3 13
6 Providing 2 MVA, Bi-

Directional, Star / Star, 33/11
kV, Step-Down, Transformer to
synchronize with local Grid with
Sessa MHS (3 x 500 kW) at
Bhalukpong

West Kameng 2025 47.00 23.50 23.50 23.50 50o/o 23.50 50Yo 23.50

7 Special repair of Kade Nallah
MHS ('l x 50 kW)

East Kameng 2021 150.46 50.00 50.00 122.00 8'l% 28.00 19Yo 28.00

a RMO Tago, Mai Ph-|, Ph-ll and
Daporiio

Keyi Panyor 2022 84.86 10.00 10.00 55.00 65o/o 30.00 35o/o 30.00

I Re-construction of rain damage
works, security compound wall
and additional EM items of
Kush MHS (2 x 1000 kW) at
Sanqram

Kurung Kumey 2023 900.00 50.00 50.00 602.65 95% 100.00 5o/o 100.00

10 C/o Protection work of Power
House to Approach Road and
Power Channel of Payu MHS (2
x 250 kW) at Pinchi

Kurung Kumey 2025 69.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 51o/o 34.00 49Yo 34.00

11 Re-construction of rain
damages works of Pagu MHS
(2 x 1000 kW) at Choba (SH:
Power Channel, lntake Weir,
Residential Complex & Power
House Area)

Kra-Daadi 2023 452.00 100.00 100.00 259.00 9SYo 134.00 5o/o 134.00

11 Total (ii) 5203.66 3637.86 618.50 618.50 5051.74 978.17 978.17

( iii) Buildings
1 C/o Residential buildings for

Seppa Hydro Power Division at
Wessang, Seppa (SH: T-lV/1
No. for EE & T-lll/1 No. for AE)

East Kameng 2023 81.00 6'r .00 61.00 7'1 .00 88o/o 10.00 12o/o 10.00

2 C/o of new office building of CE
(EZ) and other infrastructure
develoDment.

Lohit 2023 400.00 100.00 100.00 240.00 600/o 160.00 100o/o 160.00

2 Total (iii) 481.00 0.00 161.00 161.00 31r.00 170.00 't70.00

(iv) Survey & lnvestigation
1 S & I of Papu Pusang SHP (20

MW)
Pakke Kessang 2024 92.54 14.00 14.00 38.00 41o/o 19.00 20Yo 't 9.00

2 Survey & lnvestigation
including DPR preparation of
Paniyu SHP over Paniyu river
al Kolorianq (5.00 MW)

Kurung Kumey 2025 35.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 7'lo/o 7.00 20o/o 7.00

Total (iv) 127.54 0.00 39.00 39.00 63.00 26.00 26.00
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Estimated Cost BE2025-26No
Name of works DistricU

Location
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2021-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

Page 3 of 3

Achivem€nt till date \ bw
1 2 4 5 7 I I 10 11 12 {3 ,t3

Total (C 2287',t.39 11307.47 1 668_ 50 ,t668_5( 4110.50 .1110-50
GRAND TOTAL(A+B+r 22471.79 11307.17 I 668 1 668.s0 20115.1 41 10.50 111r).



DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

oP-ll

in lakh

o

o
G
t

'Remarks
Targel dats ot
complelion

Physical Target
lor 2025-26RE, 2025-26BE,2025-26Estimatod

CostOistrictNamo ol works

9
Sl. No

I765432'I

Buildi
Ni,1

0.000.000.00Total

Roads &B
Nil1 0.000.000.00Total

Others Please
el Gsnetalion Approved by

Cabinet meeting
on 13.05.2025 at
Kibitoo. Allocation
ofadditionaltund
demand
submitted through
Commissioner
(DHPD)

2028-29200k700 00700.003500.00
C/o Am Pani MHS at Tafraliang (2X1000 Kw)

202A-2920%360.00360.001800.00
2 at GoI\4 HS x 500C/o P o 1060.001060.005300.00Total

lm nt 2025-261000/020.002A 0020.00East Kamendex25MHSes of Babu atRe'construction of rain d1 2025-26100%45.0045.0045 00East Siang
Supply erection lesting & com

Vertical Francis Turbine (2 x 1

missioning of runne

00 kW) of Pasighat
r & guide vane and installation
MHS (2 x 100 kW

2

2025-261000/o30.0030.0030.00Dibang ValleyHM ShGra a lahNGT set ofo ofco& missino stite ngrectie ngSupply
E&r\,,tHSt\,4ofm hacli ste cond U Agof ng ystetionn clud restorang

a Rs.Civil ofsa &khsaN ah Rsrks Grah

3

2025-26100%30.0030.0030.00
4 Overhauling of EM equipments hMHS(2x250kW+ 1 x 50 kW) (SH

E&M works Rs 20.00 Lakhs
of Mati Nalla

& Civil Works Rs 10 00 Lakhs 2025-26100%23.0023.0023.O0
ical equipments at Yapal( Haltan a KraMi Nallah

I\4HS

Procurement of Hydro Mechan5
2026-27230/a90.0090.00400.00Lower Siang

6 Rina SHP (2x1000 Kw) (SH: Re-construction of Diversion Weir and Feeder

Channeletc 2026-27500/r25.0025 0050.00Kurung Kumey
C/o Box culvert, protection wall and the rRoad to Forebay Tankside drain along

& Power House of Parlo lvlHS x 250 at Parsi Parlo
7

2026-27500/o45.0045.0090.00West Siang
Construction
along the spil

of new spillway channe
lway and maintenance

I and cover slab in some land slide prone area

& replacement of Elvl equipment's of siru SHP

E[,,! worksSh: Civilworks &x 2000 k

8

Page 1 of6
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in lakht
-eo

D

'RemarksPhysicalTarget
lo.2025-26RE,2025-26gE,2025-26Estimal6d

CostDistrict

8

Name oI works

765432
1 2026-2750%50.0050.00100.00Siang

Replacement of Rcc
lvlHS(2x1500kw) (SH

spillway channel with

Construction of saddl
penstock PiPe of Subbung

e block, anchor block and laying ofI

2026-27500/025 0025 0050.00Upper SiangKopu MHS (1x 250 kw)of weir & intake ofReconstruction of flood damaged work

at Ko U

10
2026-2750ak30.0030.0060.00Upper Siang&keln tadamofconRe ction aqedHs500a SHhNal (3ongAng

Civ&ofmcoE N,,1e ofntilccha
11

2026-2750"/"30.0030.0060.00Siang
lnter connection (clustering

(3OOo Kw) and t!4abung MH
localgrid) of Yembung

S (100 Kw) for oPtimum

('l5OO Kw), Subbung SHP
generalion wilh Provision or

dd connection 132 KV line

12

2026-2750%60.0060.00120.00Lohit

2026-27ram [4HST

nDiv oisiaTs rbine HvdFVertical rancr 12ali.niz no ofodM e
hlaN alDoorahHouseatnal Sof o ad og ystemmco plete

50%

13

50.0050.00100.00Cha a
sation of Tira& [,HS 4x25014

553.00553.001178.00Total rl

2025-26Buildi 100ya30.0030.0030 00um PareBhawan at ltaClo Cat alIK area of Jal Vi
1 2026-2750%21.0021.OO41.00Kurung KumeyParlo t\,'lHS (2 x 250 kW) at Parsi

Parlo

3 LJnit for slaff ofC/o 3 men Bachelor Barrack2
2026-2750%25.0025 0050 00Papum PareGaBIocksaverntend rlockingC/o Bou ary

ColonVi VihaatNoaBun[4 norn udcl
Itan

rrage, Electrification
3

2026-27500/.25.0025.0049.82Papum PareDethetoAdviso.lhe ptHon'blea 0Nthelitiuti se forOffice BungS plp v llaVihar Cola1oDevel
4

2026-2742o/o190 00'190.00450.00Lohil
C/o additional infrastructure for Zonal ofiice at Tezu (Sh T-Vl 1 No. T-lV 2 Nos, T-

lll-3 Nos. T-ll-,{ nos
5

2026-27504/o25.0025.0050.00West Siang
C/o Boundary wall (remainang Po ) around Aalo HYdro Power complexrtion 430 m

2025-261000/a30.0030.0030.00East SiangSE office at GTC, Pasighat
C/o 2 men bachelor banck 1 unit at newly created7

2025 26100%41.0041.004'!.00Shi-Yomi
C/o Eoundary Wall with iron gate ior newly constructed

uarter al Mechukha

Division Oflice & EE
8

2026-2756%40.0040.0072.00ShiYomi

2025-26
C/o 2 nos Foot SusPension river for Sirikorong MHS Ph-l &

Ph- MHS

Bridge over Lhallung

100%
I

26.0026.0026.00
2025 26HSt\,,1 52x2Mof a na iatiI nal Staffforo ckBa(aUnit2 BacheC/o 100%10 26 002626.00

H Ian sI attaffDiv oisiaB fiackBachelor2 osClo11 2026-2750%26.0026.0052 00West Kameng

2026-27
C/o Approach road to forebay Pamkhrong MHS (1 x 500 kW)tank 'r/eir & intake of

500/o

12

24.5024.5049.00East Ka
2026-27of EEs and AE's at WessaB tdisidentialReI forICom o ndCI 500/013 25.OO25.0050 00Chfor JEResidential build ar section SH:- T/lll-1 No

14 554.50554.50.r016.82
Total

&lnSu

Page 2 of6
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D

*RemarksPhysical Target
tor 2025-26RE, 2025-26BE,202s-26Estimated

CostDistrict

8

Name of worksSl. No

654
2

1
in

of DHPD.

proiect
2025-2645.0045.East Siang

&

Dam typeDistrict fortn SaiEast storageMebonear ngmSiru Riverof
&tourism activity.recreationandPowerfor irrigation, HydroMulti plantpurpose

forconsultants&lfor ingLakhs45.00 engagincludingcostEstimated

S I 2025-26100%3.00Kurung KumeY
I of Panung MHP (1000 kW) over Fanung river at LeYang village under NyaPin

3

515'l51
22',18.50Total

D over and BEal
15.00DownKVt0.4 A2of 40Nos KVA, Step0 nstallationProcurement

toLine fromol 1&1

35.3035.30TawangRe-construction of rain damages of SnaXti Hydel Station (2 x 50 kW) (SH: Weir &

and
2

24.0047.35Tawang

House

Power50xTsechu Station kw) (SHrain of Hydel (2of damagesRe-construction
PowerPenstockand line,Tan Pipek, llwayspiChannel ForebayFeederChannel,J

25.6025.60TawangStation Ph-ll (1 x 30 kW)Chellenkang HYdelRe-construction of rain damages of
Weir &Chan4

21.O721.07Tawang
5

of TningUu Hydel Station (2 x

Power Cha and

50kW) (SH: Weir &
Re-construction of rain damages

24.5024.50Tawang
b

Re-construction of rain damages of Cheltengt<ang HYdel Station

Weir & Power

Ph-l (1 x 30 kW)

50.001s7.95TawangReplacement of damaged and its allied accessories

Ph-ll

of Unit No. I oIRunner Bucket
7

32.0064.00Bichomlmprovement of 33 kV Switchyard and Power House euxitiaries of Kha.ialong MHS

x 7508
26.8026.80BichomProvsion for rePlacement of ELC by Electronic Flow Control Governor of Ditchik

withMHS 1xI
63.0063.00West Kameng(SH:overhauling of OPU, unit ili anO replacement of

Rahung MHS (3x250kW)
10

42.0042.00BichomRepair and maintenance of Alternator and Turbine

of
MHS (1x100kW) (SH

11

75.0075.00West Kameng(SH: Repair and Maintenance
landlandKV

of 1.25 MVA, 33
MHS (2 x 500 KW)

12

30.0030.00West Kameng
13

of Domkhrong MHS (2 x 500 kW MHS (1 x s00and Pamkhrong

28.0028.00East Kameng
14

Reptacement of damaged Scour eipe, 3OO Dia of ForebaY tank of Pacha SHP

17.001Eastof MHS 1x50
1

28.0028.00Pakke Kessang
16

damaged Power Channel and construction of RCCRe-construction of rain
x50Wall at

25.0049.00Pakke KessangFeeder channel & Desilting Tank of Palin MHS (2
Re-construction of rain damaged

17

DP.II

Page 3 of 6
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'RemarksPhysical Target
tot 2025-26RE,2025-26sE,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrict
987

Name of worksSl. No

5432
58.00289.61Lower SubansiriTie line from Pange MHS (2 x 1000 kW) SwitchYard to

Ziro

I 32 kV/33kV Sub-
18

35.0049.80Keyi Panyor
19

at rr,tai ptr-tt (2 x 500ng/ Flushing PiPe ChannelReplacement of damaged
7730.

wall at Ph-ll xofC/o 45.0045.00Keyi PanYorTago MHS (3 X 1500 kW).

ank and

(SH:F/Tank, Power
of Flood Damaged at

21
35.0065.00Kurung KumeY

x 250 ParsiParlo

Fencing around theand SecurityHousePowerWall roundCompound
22

30.0030.00Kurung KumeYalong Penstock PiPe line

Pani

(2 x 1000 kW) atfor Kush MHSCio 3 Phase LT Line
23

75.00250.00Kurung KumeYwall in approach road to Power

1 000MHS

RRMdside andrainculvert,CCC/o pavement,
24

18.0018.00Kurung Kumey
Road from Power House to lntake weir of Parlo MHS (SH: Formating cutting)

25
10.5810.58Upper Subansiriits accessories for availing

Power

Joint Meter Reading with
lnstallation of ABT meter and

26
30.0030.00Upper SubansiriReconstruction of ForebaY [rOection wall of SinYum Koro MHS (2Tank and RCC

27
40.0040.00Upper Subansiri

wall and cover slab of 50 mtrs. at Sippi SHP (2 x 2000 kW)
RCC protection28

60.00231 .00Bichom
x50MofPower

lOesitting Tank ander ChannelFeedWei ntakerainof damagedRe-construction
1029

50.00West
work of xChannel30 38.00

Shi-Yomicnannel and rePair of Fore-

TrTank

FeederchamberlntakeofreconstructionComplete
31

49.3749.37East Siang
Civilall

Cfremicat earthing ofwith newoldof Systemearthingand Replacement
32

't 00.001,000.00Siang

+KwtoSHP (2X500(4x500kw)of Yembungof installed capacity
ofturbine Unit-l500for KWnewof nerrun& nstallationProcurement0002X1 Kw),

outdoorKVofinstallation 33ilcAdditional ns)&SHP C/o Bay (saYembung33

50.0050.00East Siang
ofRectificationAnew VR andwithturbineverticalofcontrolofModification system

x 00&34

29.0029.00West Siang

1 000SHP

electronicnewof& commissioningtestingerection,includingProcurement oftransformerkvMVA 5/330.4.25ofand-ilTGfor set overhaulinggovernor35

50.0050.00East SiangofReconstruction Spillwayat tank,forbaycumblockanchor protection
MHS x30siili kw)ofofworks penstock piPedamaged& welding

30.0080.00Shi-YomiSO fWl at Lungte to Hirong

works

village including
C/o LT Line from Sarum MHS (1 x

9337
49.93

x 100RMO of MHS38

DP-II

Page 4 of 6
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D

Physical Target
lor 2025-26RE,2025-26BE-,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrict

8

Name of works
7

Sl. No

43
1

30.00100.00Upper Siang
M& ankotaMHS 250xofworks (2 kw)GosangFloodof damageReconstruction

RSworks:Civil45Rs. Lakhs.00works: (ii)E&M25x GosangISh:kw)(2
5.00Civil.00

39

80.0080.00Upper SiangReplacement of lntake

of

Gate, Trash Rack
P x 500SH kw) (SH:Nallah (3ong

40 40.00
41 of

60.00
work of MHS 49.98

Eastx ,l00
hat MPartsof43 40.00MHS & MHSbetweenof44

50.0050.00East Siang

MHS KW

of faulty parts ofReplacementof unit I & ll, includingModification & Rectification
45

50.00
HS xof46 98

MHS Districtshi 8747 87.00
at 73.78

District.tn250 atRestoration of Sirit MHS49 29.0029.00
Lohitat Tezu.for staffs of ZonalC/o Type -lll (1 No.) residential quarter

50
30

Lohit

District

at Tezu. Lohitfor Zonal Officeof furniture & other accessories
51 ''t0.00

1

Lohitaccessories for Residential

at

Quarters for staffs
Procurement of furniture & other

52 25.0025.00
Lohitparting a Pavement with lnterlocking tiles for newly constructect Zonal offi ce

53
1 00.

Lohitroad for Zonal Office and Iesidential quarter at HYdro
lnterlocking tiles colonY

54 60.00
Lohit

Lohit

quarters at HYdroand residentialClo PCC Side Drain for Zonal Office
55 5.005.00

Lohit
DistrictTezu

Offrce and ResidentialZonalExtension of LT Line for newly constructed
56 12.50

Lower Dibang
and Garage for DHPD Quarters under Civil Sub-Division at

Diba
Boundary wall

57 '10.00
TawangHPD Civil Division,wall at quarter of AE,C/o Boundary wall including protection

58 "t00.00877.00Kra Daadi20 OuartersStaffm)Bridge SpantoRoad House,Power BaileyApproach
andWallunitsfour 2 CompoundstoriedDoubleand2ll No.

ADCTali Hq.KW near250HSM 2x.t. PaleyRetaining
59

45.00Pakke Kessang

60
Barrack at Munai, Seijosa, Pakke Kessang District

Construction of 4 Unit Bachelor
23.192.65Tawang

of Power House of Nuranang kw) at Jang (SH:MHS PH-l (3x2000
and61 17.1968.76JatPH.IMHS (SH:angkw)(3x2000of NuranangDevelopmentlnfrastructure

atUnitsBarrack-2BachelorforWater SupplyandWallProtection Fencing
15.00

62

15.00East
of Sibir MHSMulti&63

DP.II
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D

*RemarksPhysical Target
tor 2025-26RE,2025-26B,E,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrict

I
Namc of works

654
1 140.00West KamengttiltS, Lipnafpu under Kalaktang

Dist.West
C/o 5 Units Bachelor Barrack at Pamkhorong

64 '10.00
20West Kameng

watt at XnaOaXUlang Chillipam under Rupa West KamengC/o RRM Protection
65

12.50East
Procurement and lnstallation of and servicing of DG setAuxilliary Transformer

Rina SHPand
66

40.0040.00Tawang
Protection Wall at Mangomtse ltr,lanAetting;, Rawang (SH RRM Wall & C.C.

67
37.50150.00

due to FloodRenovation of68 10.00Papumpare
C/o Security ComPound wa Gate and land Development work atll with entry

Jailnear69
17.63PapumpareHRCC umeofBoxRCC lvertcu and LayingConcreteCemenl pavement,

rePaunderJailCentral Papumnear JollangYamaat Ha ColonypaPi pes70
12.5049.98Papumpare

Renovation of Bungalow t to t of tne Hon'ble Advisor to the Department of Hydro

Vihar VIPPower
71

12.5050.00Papumpareof the DHPD Residential Complex Building at
Annual RePair and Maintenance

72
12.2549.00of Geku DivisionNon-ResidentialandResidentialof 12.5050.00Upper Siang

Repair and rePlacement ofworn out penstock PiPe Siki MHS (2x250) KW at
74

12.5050.00Upper
75

nepair of Desilting tank, feeder Channel of Silli MHS (2x250)

KW

channel and Power

12.2549.00Upper Siang
Clo Compound wall for DHPD Complex at Forest ColonY' DH PD, Pasighat (A.P)

76
12.5050.00Sia

and of Power Channel of Sessa MHS77 12.5050.00Upper

78
Repair and Maintenance of Components, like OPU, Control

MHSof
E lectro-M e ch a n ica I

12.5050.00Eastof residential area of 00MHSLand 100.00
80 ntenance of DHPDunder 16417,Total

't1221Grand

DP.II
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DP.V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26

-v

ln

ffi

D

*

RemarksRE 2025-26BE2025-26
Expenditure

incurred during
2024-25

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

Locations
wherever

7

sl.
No

Name of scheme

54

of AssetsA
Roads &

0.001 Nit
&Total

Works
Nit1 0.000.00ublic

The department

concurrence
from the FD

obtaining

to submit

before
finance

1500.00
ings, Petty Works etc.Hydel Stations,

1111
1

Buildi
1 5001600.00,|

B Liabilities

(P&D) (SH:

Accessories

theof Chiefestablishmentthefor strengtheni ngSupportLogistic
&Tools ipmentEqand DrawingTools Equipment,Design

b

1 920x1

334Ui5-lnte (TM)(R)3thProcessor-(Specification
le Language EnglishWindows SingHome,System-2 Operating), MT/s4400DRDGBI 5,xMemo 6 B, 2,GXelntel Graph ics, ry-Card- (R)

+FHDNon-'TouchDrive,StateSolid Display-NVMePCleGB M.25 2
35

30.00
ffig & Design Office ( Equipment, Wi-Fi I nstallation,

Furniture
Up-gradation of
CCTV 30.00

1i3 1

4 &

Page 1 of 2
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1
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t
RE2025-26EE2025-26

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

Locations
whereverst.

No
Name of scheme

3
,|

under Chiefinistrative SuPPort for Dam SafetY organisation

to withn policiesgovernmentChief itoring) aligEngineer (MonbyOversight
ntenanceaaudits ma reports.nddamof safetyReco nspections,rd-keepi ng

lations.intern ationalnationa and safety reguwithCom3. pliance
blic.and theDSOS puovernment,betweennicationcommu s4. Facilitating

andrs stafffor neeengprograms5. trainingizingOrgan
and isasterd management.responseCoordinati emergencyng

100100.00

371

SUMPforfor meetingsorganisingm anagementand facilityLogistic
HEPHEPHeoH EP NayingHEP TatoJlTatoHEPn UpperSubansiHEP

HE PAmuliHEPEmHEP tnlHEPin AttunliHE EtalPKalai-lHEPHi rong
Chiefndertourre u (Monitoring)Engineeretc.HEP Exposundonh

etc.)locals,developersstakeholderswith (government,
etc.)audiovisual systems,roomsnferencecoandselection setupue2 Ven

videoand conferencesSU forTechJ. nical presentationspport
etc.accomodation,rtation4. Travel (transpoarrangements
etc.)visits gea permits,site (logistics, safety5. Organizing

servicesbeveragefood andArranging

ill

371.000.000.00Total

awtseDistrictof MedicineForc
1 0.000Total

Text Book (Number of books procured and
For Procu remenuallocation of
district-wise distri

D

0.001 0.00Total 1871.00187',|11Total

DP.V

Page 2 of 2

.Coordinating



DP.VII

Carry forward liabilitie3 ot LF ( 2024-25
inl

*
s
E

D e

Achivement till date aE 202s-26Estimated Cost

Financial

Remarks/
Target daG of

compl6tion

Expenditule
incurred
during

2024.25 Financial Physical PhysicalOriginal Revised

sr.
NO

Name of $/orks
Year of

taking up

14I 10 11 12 136 7 I3 4 51 2

Additional schgmes approved ovet and
above BE provision 2024-25

550 00 550.0050.00600.001 lmprovement of Dichu Nalla MHS (Sh
Additional on unit- 200kVV)

104.00104.00208.00 104.002 Extension of Multipurpose Hallfor lndoor
sports at Upperiat, Hayuliang in Anjaw
oistrict. AP

14147141.07282.13 141013 Re-construction of rain damage \ orks of
Pagu MHS (2x1000kW at Choba, Kra
Dadi Distrid

Kra Dadi

92 83 92.8392 83185.65C/o Pak Bung MHS (1x15 kVU near
Talomsima

34.6634 6673.00 38.34Additional work for constructrom of
Common seNic! centre at Kalaktang ,

West Kamenq District
Kameng

5

11 87 11.8725.00 13.136 Slip Clearance of Rrna Hydel
11 87 11.8713 13East Siang 25 00Slip Clearance at Pasighat MHS (2x100

kw).
1344.801344 801602 30 257 508 R&M of Dirang SHP {4x500kw) (on-going)

Kameng
2291.09 2291.090.00 709.99 0.00 0.003001.08Totar(a)

Page 1 of 1

ffi;,u
Financial

Revised
Estimated

2021-25
District

7



DP.VIII

State lnfrastructure Oevelopment Fund (SIDF)
DP.VIIIffi

D

*

Sl. No Name of works District
Estimated

Cost
8E,2025-26 RE, 202s-26

Physical
Target for

2025-26

:,
Target date of
completion

*Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SIDF

1 C/o Survey and investigation of Small Hydro Project at Habia village under
Sangdupota Circle, Papum Pare District.

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

2 C/o Flood Protection work at MHS, Koye under Leel village, Sangram Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00

J C/o boundqry wall for community Hall at Marbo, Anjaw Anjaw 20.00 20.00
4 C/o approach road from Power Division office to SE DHPD residential complex

Pasighat, East Sianq District.
East Siang 25.00 25.00

q C/o Community Hall at Yiga village, Tirbin Leparada 30.00 30.00
6 C/o lnternal and drainage at SE DHPD residential complex, Pasighat, East

Siang District.
East Siang 30.00 30.00

7 Procurement and installation of Bye pass valve assembly with associated pipe
line of Rina SHP.

East Siang 48.00 48.00

8 lnstallation of new lubricating system including Cooling System and work to stop
water leakage at Rina SHP,

East Siang 49.00 49.00

I Modernisation of Electronic and mechanical installations of Silli MHS, East Sianq 49.00 49.00
10 Retrofitting of runner assembly i/c TG set and battery bank of RINA SHP East Sianq 49.00 49.00
11 Modification of Oil Pressure Unit and its accessories of both the units of Rina

SHP.
East Siang 49.00 49.00

12 Erection and commissioning of New metering relays i/c indicator system etc of
e!! lglrtfol panels of Rina SHP.

East Siang 49.00 49.00

Grand Total 438.00 0.00 438.00

Page 'l of 1



DP-XI

Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

DP.XI

Project Cost Expdr, RE 202s-26st
No.

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche
Loan

Component
State Share Total Loan

Component
State Share Total Loan

Component
State Share Total Remarks

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 't0 '11

HPD(EZ)
R|DF-XXX (2024-251

1 C/o Ange Pani SHP 4x500 KW. Dibano Valley District. 2.828.89 148.89 2.977.78 10.00 10.00 850.00 50_00 900.00
C/o Road from Piyong to Nongtaw Shyam, Phase-|. 2,700.o0 300.00 3,000.00 2,010 00 2.010.00 690.00 300.00 990.00

3 C/o Jite MHP near Tagur (1x30 KW). 290.69 '15.30 305.99 10.00 10.00 160.00 7.00 167.00
4 Upgradation of Kopu MHP (2x250 KW). 715.35 37.65 7s3.00 10.00 10.00 135 35 19.00 154.35
A C/o Chowti Nallah MHP ( 2x500 Kw). 1.351.42 71.13 1,422.55 10.00 10 00 300.00 25.O0 325.00

RtDF-XXXt(2025-26)
6 C/o Road from Piyong to Nongtaw Shyam, Ph-ll (09.20

KM), Sh: RCC bridge with open Foundation. Span- 5 Mts.
X2 nos. , RCC Slab Culvert 6.00 KMs). Namsai District

3,007.79 3,007.79 2,010.00 2,010.00

7 C/o Yargyapchu SHP (3X1.5 MW) at Laagyap, Menchuka
Ph-l

2,500.00 2,500.00 10.00 10.00 Subject to sanction
by NABARD and
clearance from the
P&l Division.

HPO (WZ)
R|DF-XXX (2024-251

o Clo Chera MHP (2x25 KW) at Paniasano Circle. 388.55 20.45 409.00 10.00 10.00 378.55 20.45 399.00
I C/o Ngo Siko MHP (2x50 KW) at Reddi 372.18 19.60 391.78 10.00 10.00 362.18 '19.60 381.78
10 C/o Chetu MHP (1x30 KW) at Chetu. 't 91 .67 10.1 0 201.77 10.00 10.00 181.67 10.10 191.77
11 Kasa Siko MHP (2x50 KW) at Kacha 433.20 22.80 456.00 10.00 '10.00 423 20 22.80 446.00
12 Katar Nallah Ph-ll MHP (1x100 KW) at Limekinq. 321.06 16.91 337.97 10.00 10.00 31 1.06 16.91 327.97

Grand Total 15,100.80 662.83 15.763.63 2,r00.00 2,100.00 5,8't2.01 490.86 6,302.87

Page 1 of 1
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